Disp-X
Bottle-top Dispenser
Operating Manual
Please read carefully before use,
and follow all operating and safety
instructions!
Gebrauchsanleitung
Bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfältig lesen

Volumen
ml
Subdivision
Teilung
ml
A* <– +–
R* <– +–
% µl
CV* <–
V* <–
% µl
Cat. No. / MT Ordering #
Best.-Nr. / MT Best.
0.5 - 5 0.1 0.5 25 0.1 5 DX-5EU/17011769 (in Europe)
or DX-5/17011768 (elsewhere)
1 - 10 0.2 0.5 50 0.1 10 DX-10EU/17011771 (in Europe)
or DX-10/17011770 (elsewhere)
2.5 - 25 0.5 0.5 125 0.1 25 DX-25EU/17011773 (in Europe)
or DX-25/17011772 (elsewhere)
5 - 50 1.0 0.5 250 0.1 50 DX-50EU/17011775 (in Europe)
or DX-50/17011774 (elsewhere)
*	Final test values (A = Accuracy, CV = Coefficient of variation) relative to
the nominal capacity (maximum volume) indicated on the instrument,
obtained at equal temperature (20 °C) of instrument, ambience and

Nennvolumen Adapter, PP Ansaugrohr
0,5 - 5 25 mm, 28 mm, 32 mm,
38 mm, 40 mm
250 mm
1 - 10
2,5 - 25 32 mm, 38 mm, 40 mm 500 mm**
5 - 50
** 2 x 250 mm + Adapter
– 34 –
Accessories and Spare Parts Zubehör und Ersatzteile
Discharge tube
FEP, complete with tube support, locking nut,
and closure cap. Pack of 2.
for nominal volume/size/length Cat. No./
MT Ordering #
5, 10 ml bent, 80 mm DX-DT10/
17011747
25, 50 ml bent, 120 mm DX-DT50/
17011748
Filling tubes
with adapter to connect 2 filling tubes,
FEP. Pack of 2.
Length x outer diam., mm Cat. No./
MT Ordering #
250 x 6.9 DX-FT250/
17011749
335 x 6.9 DX-FT335/
17011750
390 x 6.9 DX-FT390/
17012004
Dosierkanülen
FEP, komplett mit Kanülenhalterung, Überwurfmutter und
Verschlusskappe. Verpackungseinheit 2 Stück.